PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5397642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPS LIGHTING HOLDING B.V.	02/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGNIFY HOLDING B.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 48
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14438421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)769-4916

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781 418-9342

Email: kim.larocca@signify.com
Correspondent Name: SIGNIFY HOLDING B.V.
Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 330

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013P00449WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEENAKSHY CHAKRAVORTY
SIGNATURE:	/Meenakshy Chakravorty/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change PLHBV to Signify Holding#page1.tif

PATENT 505350857 REEL: 048465 FRAME: 0596



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that PHILIPS LIGHTING HOLDING B.V. changed its name into SIGNIFY HOLDING B.V., as per 1 February 2019

This is to certify that the address of this company: High Tech Campus 45, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, The Netherlands, has been changed into High Tech Campus 48, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, The Netherlands as per 26 September 2018

By me: mr. JACOBA MARTHA JOANNA MARIA SIEM A SJOE-ERDKAMP, Civil Law Notary, practicing at Veldhoven (The Netherlands) on the fifth of February two thousand nineteen (05-02-2019).



PATENT REEL: 048465 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 02/28/2019